AL4CX3650/AL4CX3660/
AL4CX3670/AL4CX3680/AL4CX3690
2K/ 4K/ 8K/ 16K/ 32K x 36 Synchronous FIFOs
Applications
- ATM switches
- Routers
- Cable modems
- Wireless base stations

storage controllers, Networking Switches
and various communication applications.
Ordering Information
Part
number
AL4CX3650, AL4CX3660, AL4CX3670,
AL4CX3680, AL4CX3690
Package 128-pin plastic TQFP
Power
Supply
+3.3V±10%
Features
•  High performance, low-power, FIFO(First-
In First-Out) memory
•  2K x36 bit I/O port (AL4CX3650)
•  4K x36 bit I/O port (AL4CX3660)
•  8K x36 bit I/O port (AL4CX3670)
•  16K x36 bit I/O port (AL4CX3680)
•  32K x36 bit I/O port (AL4CX3690)
•  Maximum 166MHz operation
•  Bus-Matching and Endian selection
•  Fully independent input/output port access
•  Empty, Full, Half Full and programmable